- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SER	RVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -
In the Matter of Formal Complaint of Dwayne W. Meadows, PhD against Questar Gas Company	) DOCKET NO. 12-057-03 ) ORDER SHORTENING TIME FOR ) RESPONSE TO DISCOVERY REQUEST )
	ISSUED: March 14, 2012

By The Commission:

The scheduling order in this docket sets responses to dispositive motions to be filed no later than Tuesday, March 27, 2012, and replies to dispositive motions to be filed no later than Monday, April 2, 2012. See Notice of Scheduling Order and Hearing at 2, issued February 24, 2012. On February 26, 2012, Dwayne W. Meadows, PhD ("Dr. Meadows") filed a discovery request, see Request for Production of Documents, filed February 26, 2012, and ten days thereafter filed a motion to compel discovery. See Motion Compelling Production of Documents, filed March 7, 2012. Questar Gas Company ("Questar") responded, noting that it would respond to Dr. Meadows's discovery request on March 25, 2012, pursuant to Rule 34(b)(2) of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure. See Response of Questar Gas Company to Motion Compelling Production of Documents, filed March 12, 2012.

To allow Dr. Meadows a fair opportunity to review the discovery responses before his response deadline to dispositive motions <sup>1</sup> of Tuesday, March 27, 2012,the Commission

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> On March 7 and 12, 2012, Questar and the Division, respectively, filed dispositive motions.

# **DOCKET NO. 12-057-03**

-2-

hereby shortens the discovery response time to Wednesday, March 21, 2012.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 14 day of March, 2012.

/s/Melanie A. Reif
Administrative Law Judge

Approved and confirmed this 14 day of March, 2012, as the Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah.

/s/ Ted Boyer, Chairman

/s/ Ric Campbell, Commissioner

/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary

## DOCKET NO. 12-057-03

-3-

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 14 day of March, 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

## By Electronic Mail:

Dr. Dwayne W. Meadows (<u>dwaynemeadows@msn.com</u>) 1 Forestway Greenbelt, MD 20770

Jenniffer Nelson (jenniffer.nelson@questar.com)
Arminda I. Jurgenson (arminda.jurgenson@questar.com)
Questar Gas Company

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorney General

### By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Flr. Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Administrative Assistant	